

## **Child/Young Person Social Media Consent**

In accordance with the FAI Social Media Policy, Claremorris AFC will not permit personal details, photographs or videos of children to be taken without the consent of their parents / guardians.

If at any time, the child or parent / guardian wishes images or their details to be removed from Claremorris AFC social media page(s) the administrators should be contacted as per the FAI Social Media Policy.

This information should be removed within seven days.

By agreeing to this option, I, the parent / guardian

- consent to Claremorris AFC using my child's name on social media
- consent to Claremorris AFC taking photographs or videoing my child
- confirm that I have been made aware of how the organisation will use these images or videos and how these images or videos will be stored within the organisation
- confirm that I have read or been made aware of the FA Social Media Policy
- confirm that my child is not subject to family, care or legal proceedings